

PART B.	CONSTRUCTION OF PERIMETER FENCE				
802	Excavation for Column Footings and Tie Beams	cu.m	17.67	1,420.17	25,094.40
900	Reinforced Concrete	cu.m	6.53	29,805.05	194,626.98
1046	4" CHB Masonry Wall	sq.m	98.7	721.95	71,256.47
1027	Plain Cement Plaster for Exposed CHB and Concrete Structures	sq.m	190.4	336.54	64,077.22
1032	Painting Works (All Exposed Concrete/Masonry Surfaces)	sq.m	190.4	263.29	50,130.42
TOTAL AS CALCULATED					₱1,280,000.05
TOTAL BID PRICE AS READ					₱1,280,000.00
ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY					
CONTRACT AMOUNT AS READ SHALL PREVAIL AS IT IS MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOVERNMENT					

- iv. General and Special Conditions of Contract;
- v. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;

b. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

c. Performance Security;

d. Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

e. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. **Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.**

3. In consideration for the sum of **One Million Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos Only** or such other sums as may be ascertained, **Mr. Manuelito R. Mosqueda** agrees to **Construction of Water Tank and Perimeter Fence at Talibon Fry Hatchery at San Francisco, Talibon, Bohol** in accordance with his/her/its Bid.